TOWN OF HAMBURG
ELECTRICAL FEES 1-1-2026

RESIDENTIAL FEES
RESIDENTIAL MINIMUM FEE: $100.00
RESIDENTIAL SERVICE & METER EQUIPMENT
100 Amps — 225 Amps $100.00
With transfer switch $ 50.00
Over 225 Amps — 400 Amps $150.00
Over 400 Amps — 600 Amps $200.00
With transfer switch on replacement of service $ 50.00
Exceeding 2 meters, add per meter $ 15.00
RESIDENTIAL FEES:
One & two family dwelling (not to exceed 200 Amps — 3 trips & 2,000 sq. ft.) $200.00
One & two family dwelling (3 trips & in excess of 2,000 sq. ft.) $300.00
RESIDENTIAL ADDITIONS OR ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING COMPLEX:
One & two family dwelling additions — 2 trips & up 1,000 sqg. ft $100.00
One & two family dwelling additions — 2 trips & up 2,000 sqg. ft. $150.00
Multi- family dwelling per unit $125.00
RESIDENTIAL SWIMMING POOLS & SPAS:
Residential in ground $ 150.00
Residential above ground $100.00
Spas & Hot tubs $100.00
RESIDENTIAL GENERATORS:
Flat fee $100.00
With service change included $125.00
RESIDENTIAL EV $100.00
RESIDENTIAL SOLAR ELECTRICAL SYSTEM:
Base fee $100.00
Additional fee for each panel $10.00

A REINSPECTION FEE FOR SOLAR PANELS AND GENERATOR INSPECTIONS WILL BE ISSUED WHEN THERE IS NO
CONTRACTOR PRESENT FOR THE INITIAL INSPECTION

RE-INSPECTION FEE:

Conducted as a result of defective workmanship, project not ready for inspection or required contractor not on site
during initial inspection:

Residential re-inspection $100.00
Commercial re-inspection $150.00




COMMERCIAL FEES

COMMERICAL/INDUSTIAL FEES:
Base Fee
Per outlet, fixture, or device

TRANSFORMERS:

Not to exceed 200 KVA
Over 200 KVA

Over 500 KVA

MOTORS:

Single unit of group not exceeding 5 motors which total capacity does not exceed
Less or equal to 1H.P.

1H.P.- 2H.P.

2H.P. —20 H.P.

Over 20 H.P.

ELECTRIC RANGES — WATER HEATERS OR SIMILAR DEVICES:
Single Unit or 20 KW or less

Each additional outlet for devices Of 20KW or less

Cable heat (first unit)

Each additional unit

Heat pumps and/or air conditioners

ELECTRICAL EVALUATION:
Visual inspection resulting from no initial permit or as-built conditions:
Calculated on site through report (Minimum fee)

SITE LIGHTING:
Each light pole

COMMERCIAL EV:
First EV Charger
Each Additional EV Charger

BATTERY STORAGEFACILITIES:
Base Fee
Each Battery Storage Bank

COMMERCIAL SERVICE & METER EQUIPMENT
100 Amps — 225 Amps

Over 225 Amps — 400 Amps

Over 400 Amps — 600 Amps

Over 600 Amps — 1,000 Amps

Every 100 Amps over 1,000 Amps

COMMERCIAL SWIMMING POOLS:
Pools
Spas & Hot tubs

$200.00
$ 2.00

$ 75.00
$100.00
$ 150.00

$10.00
$15.00
$20.00
$25.00

$30.00
$20.00
$70.00
$15.00
$80.00

$100.00

$20.00

$200.00
$ 75.00

$500.00
$300.00

$100.00
$ 150.00
$200.00
$250.00
$ 50.00

$200.00
$ 150.00





