

TOWN OF HAMBURG

ELECTRICAL FEES 1-1-2026

RESIDENTIAL FEES

RESIDENTIAL MINIMUM FEE: \$ 100.00

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE & METER EQUIPMENT

100 Amps – 225 Amps	\$ 100.00
With transfer switch	\$ 50.00
Over 225 Amps – 400 Amps	\$ 150.00
Over 400 Amps – 600 Amps	\$ 200.00
With transfer switch on replacement of service	\$ 50.00
Exceeding 2 meters, add per meter	\$ 15.00

RESIDENTIAL FEES:

One & two family dwelling (not to exceed 200 Amps – 3 trips & 2,000 sq. ft.)	\$ 200.00
One & two family dwelling (3 trips & in excess of 2,000 sq. ft.)	\$ 300.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITIONS OR ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING COMPLEX:

One & two family dwelling additions – 2 trips & up 1,000 sq. ft	\$ 100.00
One & two family dwelling additions – 2 trips & up 2,000 sq. ft.	\$ 150.00
Multi- family dwelling per unit	\$ 125.00

RESIDENTIAL SWIMMING POOLS & SPAS:

Residential in ground	\$ 150.00
Residential above ground	\$ 100.00
Spas & Hot tubs	\$ 100.00

RESIDENTIAL GENERATORS:

Flat fee	\$ 100.00
With service change included	\$ 125.00

RESIDENTIAL EV \$ 100.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR ELECTRICAL SYSTEM:

Base fee	\$ 100.00
Additional fee for each panel	\$ 10.00

A REINSPECTION FEE FOR SOLAR PANELS AND GENERATOR INSPECTIONS WILL BE ISSUED WHEN THERE IS NO CONTRACTOR PRESENT FOR THE INITIAL INSPECTION

RE-INSPECTION FEE:

Conducted as a result of defective workmanship, project not ready for inspection or required contractor not on site during initial inspection:

Residential re-inspection	\$ 100.00
Commercial re-inspection	\$ 150.00

COMMERCIAL FEES

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL FEES:

Base Fee	\$ 200.00
Per outlet, fixture, or device	\$ 2.00

TRANSFORMERS:

Not to exceed 200 KVA	\$ 75.00
Over 200 KVA	\$ 100.00
Over 500 KVA	\$ 150.00

MOTORS:

Single unit of group not exceeding 5 motors which total capacity does not exceed	
Less or equal to 1H.P.	\$ 10.00
1 H.P. - 2 H.P.	\$ 15.00
2 H.P. – 20 H.P.	\$ 20.00
Over 20 H.P.	\$ 25.00

ELECTRIC RANGES – WATER HEATERS OR SIMILAR DEVICES:

Single Unit or 20 KW or less	\$ 30.00
Each additional outlet for devices Of 20KW or less	\$ 20.00
Cable heat (first unit)	\$ 70.00
Each additional unit	\$ 15.00
Heat pumps and/or air conditioners	\$ 80.00

ELECTRICAL EVALUATION:

Visual inspection resulting from no initial permit or as-built conditions:	
Calculated on site through report (Minimum fee)	\$ 100.00

SITE LIGHTING:

Each light pole	\$ 20.00
-----------------	----------

COMMERCIAL EV:

First EV Charger	\$200.00
Each Additional EV Charger	\$ 75.00

BATTERY STORAGE FACILITIES:

Base Fee	\$ 500.00
Each Battery Storage Bank	\$ 300.00

COMMERCIAL SERVICE & METER EQUIPMENT

100 Amps – 225 Amps	\$ 100.00
Over 225 Amps – 400 Amps	\$ 150.00
Over 400 Amps – 600 Amps	\$ 200.00
Over 600 Amps – 1,000 Amps	\$ 250.00
Every 100 Amps over 1,000 Amps	\$ 50.00

COMMERCIAL SWIMMING POOLS:

Pools	\$ 200.00
Spas & Hot tubs	\$ 150.00